Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) RE(08-01-20	DO3 :ET Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Docket: 1304.050USV:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Customer No. 27623
To the Director of the US Patent and Trademark Onice. Piece	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $7 - 36 - 63$	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Baumer Ident A.G.	Name: HERA Rotterdam B.V.
Daumer Ident A.G.	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
☐ Yes 🕅 No	
	Street Address: Max Suwelaan 61
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🔀 Assignment 🗌 Merger	City:Rotterdam_ Country:Netherlands Code: NI-3062 MA
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: July 18, 2003	
	7
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/139,184 filed 5/3/2002	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George W. Rauchfuss, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero &	∑ Enclosed (ck # 1045)
Perle, L.L.P. Street Address: One Landmark Square, Tenth Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	7 Denocit Association and account association
City: <u>Stamford</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06901</u>	7. Deposit Account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
$\mathcal{A} \setminus \mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{F}}}}}}}}}}$	
George W. Rauchfuss, Jr. July 28, 2003	
Name of person signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
/2003 ECOOPER 00000133 10139104	
40.00	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patents & Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

W. IEREAS, Baumer Ident AG, a Swiss corporation and having an office at Hintermättlistraße 3, 5506 Mägenwil, Switzerland, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Application No. 10/139,184 filed May 3, 2002

W IEREAS, HERA Rotterdam B.V., a corporation of The Netherlands having an office at Max Eu velaan 61, NL-3062 MA Rotterdam, The Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, tile and interest in, to and under said United States Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged September 28, 1999, the said Baumer Ident AG does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said HERA Rotterdam B.V. all its right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by said HERA Rotterdam B.V. to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by said Baumer Ident AG if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Signed at Mägenvil, Switzerland, the

(g)

day of 18,07,2003

BAUMER IDENT AG

Baumer /////
Hortzpiraße 10 · 0 · 69469 W

Hortzstraße 10 · D-69469 Weinheln Telefon + #9 (0) 62 01 99 57-0 info **9** aumerktent.com

By:

Name: Title:

ne: (He nz 1

leveral become

RECORDED: 07/30/2003

PATENT

REEL: 014325 FRAME: 0850